

# SUNDAY LUNCH

Our hearty, wholesome roasts are dished up with buttery mash, a roast parsnip, red onion & carrot medley, Savoy cabbage and peas, with unlimited Yorkies *134 kcal*, crisp roasties *112 kcal* and rich beef gravy, *63 kcal*.

## HAND-CARVED TURKEY 13.99

With pork, orange & fig stuffing. *928 kcal*

## HAND-CARVED LOIN OF PORK 13.49

With crisp crackling. *1107 kcal*

## HAND-CARVED BEEF 15.49 *871 kcal*

## TRIPLE ROAST 16.49

Hand-carved beef, pork loin and turkey with pork, orange & fig stuffing and crisp crackling. *1062 kcal*

## MUSHROOM WELLINGTON **V** 13.49

Chestnut mushrooms, wilted spinach, onions, garlic and brown rice encased in golden puff pastry and served with vegetarian gravy. *1139 kcal*

## Sides

### PIGS IN BLANKETS *+410 kcal* 1.49

### CAULIFLOWER CHEESE **V** *+166 kcal* 1.99

### PORK, ORANGE & FIG STUFFING *+171 kcal* 99P

## Add a dessert

### CHOCOLATE BROWNIE DUO **V** 5.29

With Jude's Caramel Cookie Dough Brownie ice cream, crumbled chocolate pieces and Belgian chocolate sauce. *790 kcal*

### RHUBARB & CUSTARD SUNDAE 5.29

Rhubarb & custard flavoured ice cream with double cream, custard and mini marshmallows, topped with candy floss. *697 kcal*

### STICKY TOFFEE PUD 4.79

The ultimate sweet and sticky treat, topped with Lotus Biscoff sauce and biscuit crumbs.

### CHOOSE FROM:

Ice cream **V** *651 kcal*

Vanilla non-dairy ice cream **VG**. *670 kcal*

## Kids' roasts 5.99

### CHOOSE FROM:

Hand-carved turkey *741 kcal*, pork *850 kcal*, beef *674 kcal*, OR mushroom wellington **V**. *1005 kcal*

### ADD A KIDS' DESSERT

### BUILD YOUR OWN SUNDAE + 1.50 UPGRADE

Two scoops of vanilla ice cream served with chocolate beans, mini marshmallows, Belgian chocolate sauce and strawberries. *352 kcal*

### FRUITY POT JELLY SQUEEZE

Strawberry flavour. *55 kcal*

### RHUBARB & CUSTARD SUNDAE

Rhubarb & custard flavoured ice cream with double cream, custard and mini marshmallows, topped with candy floss *331 kcal*

### VANILLA ICE CREAM

Two scoops of vanilla ice cream with Belgian chocolate sauce. *258 kcal*

Adults need around 2000 kcal a day

**Do you have any allergies?** Please inform staff of any allergies before placing your order, even if you have ordered the dish/drink before, as ingredients can change and menus do not list all ingredients. Full allergen information is available for all food and drinks, detailing the 14 legally declarable allergens contained in our dishes/drinks. Whilst all reasonable steps will be taken to avoid the unintentional presence of allergens, we cannot guarantee that any products are 100% free from allergens, owing to possible cross-contamination. There is significant risk of cross-contamination in our deep fat fryers.



**V** Suitable for vegetarians. **VG** Suitable for vegans. **V-M** Made with vegetarian ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegetarian ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning. **VG-M** Made with vegan ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegan ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area. Ingredients are based on standard product formulations, variations may occur. Calories/nutritional values stated are subject to change. † Fish and poultry dishes may contain bones and/or shell. Our cheese slice is processed. Lotus and Biscoff are registered trademarks of Lotus Bakeries. All products and offers are subject to availability. Management reserves the right to refuse custom and/or withdraw/change offers (without notice), at any time. Photography/illustration is for guidance only. Prices include VAT, at the current rate. Stonegate Group, 3 Monkspath Hall Road, Solihull, West Midlands B90 4SJ.